

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.2521 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
2.	21.11.2025	<u>CMR,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.2521 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondents. List the matter on 19.12.2025. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> There shall be interim stay of operation of the order dated 02.09.2025 passed in I.A.No.3 of 2025 in O.S.No.1939 of 2021 on the file of learned IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-IV Additional Metropolitan Magistrate, Vijayawada, till the next date of hearing. CMR, J ARR	

--	--	--	--