

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.2521 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
5.	23.01.2026	<u>CMR,J</u> Notice of respondents 1 and 2 returned with endorsement 'unclaimed'. Therefore, it amounts to deemed service. Despite service of notice, they did not enter their appearance. Though notice is ordered to respondents, Registry did not send notices to respondents 3 to 5. Registry is directed to immediately send notices to respondents 3 to 5 returnable in four (04) weeks. List the matter on 20.02.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. CMR, J ARR	

--	--	--	--